
 

Meeting Venice Co-curricular Program* | 1st semester 2024-2025 

Update: September 13, 2024 

ORIENTATION WEEK 
(September 9-13) 

September 9 Monday 

9.30 am Welcome on campus session 

2.30 pm Course presentation 

September 11 Wednesday 9 am Visit to the Libraries in Venice (open to all) 

September 12 Thursday 10 am Guided visit to Le Stanze del Vetro – Murano glass exhibition 

September 13 Friday 10.30 am Guided visit to Ca’ Pesaro – International Gallery of Art 

1° week 
(September 16-20) 

September 16 Monday 4.30 pm Tea2B 

September 18 Wednesday 12.30-13.30 pm Dragon boat rowing sessions -1st meeting 

September 20 Friday tbd Guided tour of Palazzo Ducale (F2401) 

2° week 
(September 23-27) 

September 23 Monday 4.30 pm Tea2B 

September 25 Wednesday 12.30-13.30 pm Dragon boat rowing sessions – 2nd meeting 

September 27 Friday 
10 am Ghetto and guided visit to the Synagogues (F2401, F2421) 

tbd 
Visit to the photographic collection of Università IUAV. Archivio Progetti 

(F2424, F2425) 

 
September 28 
 

Saturday tbd Meeting with the organizers of Carownasara Restaurant (F2409) 

3° week 
(September 30 –  

October 4) 

September 30 Monday 4.30 pm Tea2B 

October 2 Wednesday 

12.30 – 1.30 pm 
Dragon boat rowing sessions – 3rd meeting 

 

7.30-8.30 pm Night tour to the St. Mark’s Basilica (open to all) 

October 4 Friday 

10 am – 6 pm Guided tour to Biennale (Giardini) with Matteo Giannasi (F2420) 

 
10 am – 5 pm 

 
Field trip to Padova (F2404) 

4° week 
(October 7-11) 

October 7 Monday 4.30 pm Tea2B 

October 9 Wednesday 

 
12.30 – 1.30 pm 

 
Dragon boat rowing sessions – 4th meeting 

 
5 pm 

 
VIULecture on Art and Science Communication (F2414, F2415) 

October 11 Friday 

TBD 
Visit to the Botanical Garden, Padova and/or Museo della Natura e 

dell’Uomo, and Teatro dell’Anatomia (F2414, F2415) 

 
Tbd 

 
A Girls'-Eye View Project (F2408) 

9 am – 5 pm 
 

Boat trip to the Port of Venice, MOSE and Southern Lagoon (F2401) 
 

5° week 
(October 14-18) 

October 14 Monday 4.30 pm Tea2B 

October 18 Friday 

10 am – 6 pm 
 

Guided tour to Biennale (Arsenale) with Matteo Giannasi (F2409, F2420) 
 

tbd 
 

Visit to Domus Grimani (F2404) 
 

tbd Live action role play game Broken Archive (F2424, F2425) 



 

6° week 
(October 21-25) 

October 21 Monday 4.30 pm Tea2B 

October 25 Friday 

tbd 

 
Guided visit to Museo Carlo Goldoni or Commedia focused workshop at 

Ca’ Macana (F2421) 
 

tbd 

 

Visit to the photographic collection of Querini Stampalia (F2424, F2425) 

 

 
MIDTERM BREAK 

(October 28 – November 1) 
 

7° week 
(November 4-8) 

November 4 Monday 4.30 pm Tea2B 

November 8 Friday 

 
tbd 

 
Guided tour to La Biennale di Venezia (F2401) 

10 am – 6 pm 
 

Open seminar at the Biennale (F2420) 
 

 
November 8, 

9, 10 

Friday, 
Saturday, 
Sunday 

10 am – 5 pm Biennale Field Research (F2411) 

8° week 
(November 11-15) 

November 11 Monday 4.30 pm Tea2B 

November 15 Friday 

9 am – 1 pm VIU Plenary Workshop 

 3.30 pm Visit to Galleria dell ’Accademia (F2404) 

9° week 
(November 18-22) 

November 18 Monday 4.30 pm Tea2B 

November 21 Thursday All day Municipal holiday (Festa della Salute) – no classes 

November 22 Friday All day Rescheduled classes from November 21 

 
10° week 

(November 25 – 29) 

November 25 Monday 4.30 pm Tea2B 

November 29 Friday 
TBD - All day Trip to Vicenza (F2404) 

 TBD - morning Guided visit to San Lazzaro degli Armeni (F2409, F2412) 

11° week 
(December 2-6) 

December 2 Monday 4.30 pm Tea2B 

December 6 Friday All day Rescheduled classes 

12° week  
(December 9-13) 

December 9 Monday 4.30 pm Tea2B 

December 13 Friday 
tbd Visit to a venetian printer shop (F2412) 

 

tbd Private Photography and Materiality Seminar (F2424, F2425) 

EXAM WEEK  
(December 16-20) 

December 19 Thursday 5 pm  Closing ceremony 

 

*() Compulsory activity for the courses in parentheses  

*TBD = To be decided 

 


